\$40,00 1174846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pyorala Enterprises		09/22/2011	PARTNERSHIP: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	All Seasons Homestead Helpers, Inc.	
Also Known As:	AKA Best Products	
Street Address:	44 Lamoille View Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Jeffersonville	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05464	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1174846	SQUEEZO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)644-5112 Phone: 802-644-5732

Email: kpyorala@stoweaccess.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Pyorala
Address Line 1: 95 Jeff Hts Circle

Address Line 4: Jeffersonville, VERMONT 05464

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Kathryn Pyorala

 Signature:
 /kpyorala/

 Date:
 09/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kpyorala 092211#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0487

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For consideration paid, the undersigned hereby transfers all of their right, title and interest in and to the Trademark "Squeezo" Serial No. 73253139, Registration No. 1174846, original registration 10/27/1981 to ALL SEASONS HOMESTEAD HELPERS, INC., a Vermont corporation having its office and principal place of business at P.O. Box 99, Jeffersonville, VT 05464

Pyorala Enterprises Kathryn E. Pyorala

STATE OF VERMONT)) ss: Jeffersonville	September 2011
COUNTY OF LAMOILLE)	1

Personally appeared Kathryn Pyorala signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

RECORDED: 09/22/2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:____

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0488